

Cardea Health Partners with QHR Technologies to Offer Cardiology Solutions on the Accuro Marketplace

TORONTO, ON, Sept 15th, 2023 - Cardea Health Inc., a leader in cardiology-centric healthcare technology for outpatients, is excited to reveal its collaboration with QHR Technologies. This move establishes Cardea Health as the inaugural Cardiology-exclusive vendor in the Accuro EMR Marketplace.

Mr. Naveed Ahmad, CEO and Co-Founder of Cardea Health explained that `This alliance introduces a new phase in the Accuro Marketplace, elevating Cardea Health as the premier provider of specialized outpatient cardiology technological solutions.' Through their innovations WorkFLOW and ScreenFLOW, Cardea Health is poised to revolutionize the operational procedures of cardiologists in clinics. Notably, Cardea Health stands as one of the elite seven firms greenlighted by QHR Technologies for the esteemed Marketplace partnership.

Dr. Andrew Yadegari, Co-Founder and Chief Medical Information Officer of Cardea Health Inc., expressed, "Embedding Cardea Health's solutions within the Accuro Marketplace is a pivotal step forward in advancing outpatient cardiac care and streamlining patient enrollment into clinical studies." He further detailed, "Our unique AI tool transforms vast amounts of patient data in Accuro into structured information. At Cardea Health, our dedication extends beyond consultations – we aim to empower clinicians to excel and magnify patient outcomes, all while simplifying the process of enrolling patients in clinical trials."

About Cardea Health

Cardea Health Inc. is revolutionizing how patient data can be utilized by Cardiologists. The mission of Cardea Health is to provide real time actionable insights on a single pane of glass so that physicians can improve the quality of care for cardiac outpatients. Cardea Health was founded in 2021 by Mr. Naveed Ahmad, a serial entrepreneur and Dr. Andrew Yadegari, an Interventional Cardiologist with the Scarborough Health Network. Cardea Health is located in Toronto, Canada.

For more information or media inquiries, please contact:

Mr. Naveed Ahmad Cardea Health/ CEO and Co-Founder Naveed.Ahmad@cardeahealth.io